
Grace (IN)  -vs- Huntington (IN) 
3/14/2026 at Huntington

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Daylie Rickard
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Grace (IN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Huntington (IN) 0 4 2 0 0 2 8 11 1

Grace (IN) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sami Lemler dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Molly Jones cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emma Hiss 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Avery Sleeth c 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Chloe Huff p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daylie Rickard p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Halle Nett 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marly Coan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emme Meyering ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lauren Kirkpatrick rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabi Eberhart lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 3 0 0 3 4

3B: Halle Nett (1)
SH: Molly Jones (1)
SB: Sami Lemler (1)
E: Emme Meyering (1)

Huntington (IN) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makinzie Kline lf 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
Kalyn Greene 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Jess Duvall 3b 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
    Kylie Fisher ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Duvall ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Kayelee Dudzik ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Khloee Gregory dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Kailee Bishop c 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Maddie Goheen 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Josslynn Harbert rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
Carli Tharp cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Akasha Burton cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Haselby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 11 7 5 2 8

2B: Kalyn Greene (1); Maddie Goheen (1)
SH: Kalyn Greene (1); Khloee Gregory (1)
HBP: Kylie Fisher (1)
E: Jess Duvall (1)

Grace (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chloe Huff 3.0 7 6 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 15 20 8 1 62
Daylie Rickard 2.1 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 13 3 1 47
Totals 11 8 7 5 2 0 0 1 0 25 33 11 2 109

Huntington (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalie Haselby 6.0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 21 22 12 3 63
Totals 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 21 22 12 3 63



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Grace (IN) - Top of 1st GRA HUN
Sami Lemler reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Sami Lemler stole second. 0 0
Molly Jones grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Sami Lemler advanced to third. 0 0
Emma Hiss flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Avery Sleeth struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 0 0

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 1st GRA HUN
Makinzie Kline singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kalyn Greene grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Makinzie Kline advanced to second. 0 0
Jess Duvall walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Maddie Duvall flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Khloee Gregory flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Grace (IN) - Top of 2nd GRA HUN
Chloe Huff flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Halle Nett flied out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Marly Coan flied out to cf (1-2 BFS). 0 0

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 2nd GRA HUN
Kailee Bishop flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Maddie Goheen popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Josslynn Harbert walked (3-2 KBFBFBFB). 0 0
Carli Tharp walked (3-1 BKBBB); Josslynn Harbert advanced to second. 0 0
Makinzie Kline singled to left field (0-1 K); Carli Tharp advanced to second; Josslynn Harbert advanced to
third. 0 0
Kalyn Greene doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Makinzie Kline advanced to third; Carli Tharp scored;
Josslynn Harbert scored. 0 2
Jess Duvall singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Kalyn Greene scored; Makinzie Kline scored. 0 4
Maddie Duvall flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4

Grace (IN) - Top of 3rd GRA HUN
Emme Meyering grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBFFF). 0 4
Lauren Kirkpatrick flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Sami Lemler flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 3rd GRA HUN
Khloee Gregory lined out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Kailee Bishop walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 4
Maddie Goheen doubled to left center (0-0); Kailee Bishop advanced to third. 0 4
Kailee Bishop scored on the error, unearned. 0 5
Josslynn Harbert flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 5
Carli Tharp singled to center field (0-0); Maddie Goheen advanced to third. 0 5
Makinzie Kline singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Carli Tharp advanced to second; Maddie Goheen scored. 0 6
Kalyn Greene popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 6

Grace (IN) - Top of 4th GRA HUN
Molly Jones grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 6
Emma Hiss popped up to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 0 6
Avery Sleeth popped up to cf (0-0). 0 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 4th GRA HUN
Daylie Rickard to p for Chloe Huff. 0 6
Jess Duvall struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 6
Maddie Duvall reached first on an error by ss (1-2 KBF). 0 6
Khloee Gregory singled to left field (2-2 BKBK); Maddie Duvall advanced to second. 0 6
Kailee Bishop flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 6
Maddie Goheen singled to center field (2-1 KBB); Khloee Gregory advanced to second; Maddie Duvall
advanced to third. 0 6
Josslynn Harbert struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBFFFK). 0 6

Grace (IN) - Top of 5th GRA HUN
Daylie Rickard flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 6
Halle Nett tripled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 6
Marly Coan popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 6
Emme Meyering struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBFBS). 0 6

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 5th GRA HUN
Akasha Burton pinch hit for Carli Tharp. 0 6
Akasha Burton flied out to rf (0-0). 0 6
Makinzie Kline singled, out at second cf to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 6
Kalyn Greene popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 6

Grace (IN) - Top of 6th GRA HUN
Akasha Burton to cf. 0 6
Lauren Kirkpatrick flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 6
Sami Lemler struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 6
Molly Jones singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 6
Emma Hiss singled to left field (1-2 FBF); Molly Jones advanced to second. 0 6
Avery Sleeth flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 6

Huntington (IN) - Bottom of 6th GRA HUN
Kylie Fisher pinch hit for Jess Duvall. 0 6
Kylie Fisher hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 6
Kayelee Dudzik pinch hit for Maddie Duvall. 0 6
Kayelee Dudzik walked (3-1 BBBSB); Kylie Fisher advanced to second. 0 6
Khloee Gregory grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Kayelee Dudzik advanced to second; Kylie Fisher
advanced to third. 0 6
Kailee Bishop singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Kayelee Dudzik scored; Kylie Fisher scored. 0 8
Kailee Bishop advanced to second on the throw. 0 8


